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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railways workshops in railway zones in the country as on date;

(a) the names of the railway workshops which are on the verge of closure or have been closed so far till date;

(b) the names of the workshops for which the Railways have allocated funds for their revival during the last three years; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Railways to revive such railway workshops?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): There are 66 Railway Workshops located in different Railways zones.

(b): Nil

(c): No Railway workshops are in a state where they need revival. However for effective functioning of workshops funds are being provided on a regular basis in a need based manner.

(d): Does not arise.
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